BOARD OF SUPERVISORS HANOVER TOWNSHIP - NORTHAMPTON COUNTY

3630 JACKSONVILLE ROAD BETHLEHEM, PA 18017-9302 610.866.1140 (T) 610.758.9116 (F)

BOARD MEETING

<u>AGENDA</u>

NOVEMBER 8, 2011

<u>OPENING</u>

- Pledge of Allegiance
- Approval of Agenda
- Approval of Minutes October 25, 2011
- > Approval of Bills and Transfers as presented by the Secretary-Asst.Treasurer

COURTESY OF THE FLOOR

REPORT OF THE CHAIRMAN

REPORT OF THE VICE CHAIRMAN

SUPERVISOR'S COMMENTS & ROAD REPORTS

- Mr. Nagle Road District #1
- ➢ Mr. Walbert − Road District #2
- Mr. Diacogiannis Road District #5
- Mr. Salvesen Road District #3
- ➢ Mr. Tanczos − Road District #4

<u>APPOINTMENTS AND RESIGNATIONS – BOARDS, COMMISSIONS</u> <u>AND COMMITTEES</u>

PLANNING & ZONING

- East Allen Sewer Request
- East Allen College Zoning District

ADMINISTRATION

- Approve and Authorize Signature: Yard Waste Facility Agreement with City of Bethlehem
- > Proclamation 2011-9, honoring Matthew Anthony Kanaskie on His Eagle Award
- Appointment of Township Treasurer
- > 2012 Residential waste & Recycling Fees
- ➢ 2012 Salary Increase Guidelines
- Introduce Amended Policy 43-18, Community Center Membership Fees

- Introduce Amended Policy 43-15, Field Rentals
- Introduce Amended Policy 43-23, Pool Fees

PUBLIC WORKS

DEVELOPMENTS

- ➢ Holiday Inn Express End of Maintenance
- ➢ 310 Stoke Park Road − Improvements

COURTESY OF THE FLOOR

STAFF REPORTS

- ➢ Mr. Kocher − Engineer
- Mr. Broughal Solicitor
- Mr. Milite Public Works Director
- Mr. Finnigan Township Manager

ADJOURNMENT